

Battery Safety Information

WARNING: HANDLE AND STORE BATTERIES PROPERLY TO AVOID INJURY OR DAMAGE BATTERIES CAN BE DANGEROUS!

Most battery issues arise from improper handling of batteries, and particularly from the use of damaged or counterfeit batteries. Please review the information below to avoid serious injury and/or damage to your property.

Rechargeable Batteries

- Hazardous location safety approvals for explosive environments are only valid for the Peli battery pack that is supplied with the light.
- For replacement battery packs only use the approved Peli battery pack for the model of the light that you are using. The use of other battery packs will invalidate the safety approval.
- Lights should only be charged in a non-hazardous location.
- Lights should only be charged using the Peli charger base that is supplied with the light.
- Lights should be charged and operated between the temperatures shown: Charge Temperature: -20°C to 50°C (-4°F to 122°F)
Operating Temperature: -20°C to 50°C (-4°F to 122°F).
- Do not charge with alkaline batteries installed in the light. Attempting this can cause internal gas or heat generation resulting in venting, explosion or possibly fire.
- Deep discharge of the rechargeable battery may cause batteries to vent potentially dangerous gasses and electrolytes.

Always dispose of all batteries properly at an approved battery recycling center.

Información sobre seguridad de las pilas

AVISO: MANIPULAR Y GUARDAR LAS PILAS CON PRECAUCIÓN PARA EVITAR DAÑOS LAS PILAS PUEDEN SER PELIGROSAS.

La mayoría de los problemas relacionados con las pilas surgen al utilizarlas incorrectamente y, sobre todo, al emplear pilas falsas o en mal estado.

Consultar la información siguiente para evitar daños personales o en el producto.

Pilas recargables

- Los certificados de seguridad para zonas peligrosas en entornos explosivos solo se aplican al paquete de pilas Peli que se suministra con la linterna.
- Para cambiar los paquetes de pilas utilizar únicamente las pilas Peli homologadas para el modelo de linterna correspondiente. El uso de otros paquetes de pilas anulará el certificado de seguridad.
- No cargar la linterna en zonas peligrosas.
- Cargar la linterna únicamente en la base de cargador Peli que se suministra con la linterna.
- Las linternas deben cargarse y utilizarse en el rango de temperaturas que aparece:
Temperatura de carga: -20°C a 50°C (-4°F a 122°F)
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -20°C a 50°C (-4°F a 122°F).
- No cargar la linterna con las pilas alcalinas dentro; podría generarse gas o calor en el interior, que podría emanar y provocar una explosión o un incendio.
- Si las pilas recargables se descargan demasiado rápido pueden originarse fugas de gases peligrosos y electrolitos.

Desechar las pilas en un centro de reciclado homologado.

Informations relatives à la sécurité des piles

AVERTISSEMENT : MANIPULER ET RANGER CORRECTEMENT LES PILES, AFIN D'ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE DE LÉSION CORPORELLE OU DE DOMMAGE MATÉRIEL LES PILES PEUVENT ÊTRE DANGEREUSES ! La plupart des problèmes liés aux piles sont dus à une manipulation incorrecte, en particulier à l'utilisation de piles endommagées ou contrefaites.

Lire attentivement les informations ci-dessous, afin d'éviter tout risque de lésion corporelle et/ou de dommage matériel de vos produits.

Piles rechargeables

- Les agréments de sécurité de sites dangereux pour les environnements explosifs sont valables uniquement pour le bloc-piles Peli fourni avec le système d'éclairage.
- Pour remplacer le bloc-piles, utiliser uniquement un bloc-piles Peli homologué pour le modèle du système d'éclairage utilisé. L'utilisation d'autres piles risque d'invalider l'agrément de sécurité.
- Le système d'éclairage doit être rechargé uniquement dans un site non dangereux.
- Le système d'éclairage doit être rechargé uniquement à l'aide de la base-chargeur Peli fournie avec le système d'éclairage.
- Les torches doivent être chargées et utilisées dans la plage des températures: Température de charge: -20°C à 50°C (-4°F à 122°F) Température d'utilisation: -20°C à 50°C (-4°F à 122°F).
- Ne pas recharger lorsque des piles alcalines sont installées dans le système d'éclairage. Dans le cas contraire, cela pourrait entraîner une production interne de gaz ou de chaleur, provoquant un dégazage, une explosion ou éventuellement un incendie.
- Un déchargement important des piles rechargeables peut provoquer un dégazage potentiellement dangereux et une fuite de l'électrolyte.

Toujours mettre au rebut toutes les piles correctement dans un centre de recyclage des piles agréé

Batterie-Sicherheitsinformationen

WARNUNG: ACHTEN SIE AUF SACHGEMÄSSE HANDHABUNG UND LAGERUNG VON BATTERIEN, UM VERLETZUNGEN ODER BESCHÄDIGUNGEN ZU VERMEIDEN - BATTERIEN KÖNNEN GEFÄHRLICH SEIN!

Die meisten Vorfälle mit Batterien entstehen durch falsche Handhabung der Batterien und insbesondere durch die Verwendung von beschädigten oder gefälschten Batterien. Lesen Sie bitte die nachstehenden Informationen, um ernste Verletzungen und/oder Schäden an Ihrem Eigentum zu vermeiden.

Wiederaufladbare Batterien

- Ex-Schutz-Sicherheitszulassungen für explosionsgefährdete Bereiche sind nur für den Peli Akku gültig, der mit der Lampe geliefert wurde.
- Verwenden Sie als Ersatz-Akku nur den zugelassenen Peli Akku für das Lampenmodell, das Sie verwenden. Die Verwendung von anderen Akkus lässt die Sicherheitszulassung ungültig werden.
- Lampen sollten nur in Zonen aufgeladen werden, in denen keine Explosionsgefahr vorliegt.
- Lampen sollten nur mit der Ladestation von Peli aufgeladen werden, die mit der Lampe geliefert wurde.
- Die Lampen sollten innerhalb der nachfolgend angegebenen Temperaturbereiche aufgeladen und verwendet werden: Ladetemperatur: -20 °C bis 50 °C (-4 °F bis 122 °F)
Betriebstemperatur: -20 °C bis 50 °C (-4 °F bis 122 °F)
- Nicht mit eingelegten Alkaline Batterien aufladen. Dies kann zu einer internen Gas- oder Wärmebildung und damit zum Entgasen, zu einer Explosion oder möglicherweise zu einem Brand führen.
- Eine Tiefentladung des Akkus kann zu einem Ausgasen potentiell gefährlicher Gase und Elektrolyte führen.

Entsorgen Sie alle Batterien stets in einem zugelassenen Recyclingcenter für Batterien.

REMOTE AREA LIGHTING SYSTEMS - PELI 1 YEAR LIMITED

WARRANTY FOR RALS PRODUCTS

Peli Products, warrants its RALS products to the original purchaser against defects in materials and workmanship for 1 year from the date of purchase. All warranty claims of any nature are barred if the product has been altered, damaged or in any way physically changed, or subjected to abuse, misuse, negligence or accident.

For complete warranty details, see <http://www.peli.com/warranty>.

SYSTEMAS DE ALUMBRADO DE ÁREAS REMOTAS -

1 AÑO DE GARANTÍA LIMITADA PARA LOS PRODUCTOS RALS DE PELI

Peli Products, ofrece una garantía de un año a partir de la fecha de emisión de la factura en los productos del RALS. Esta garantía se aplica al comprador original y cubre los defectos en materiales y mano de obra. Las reclamaciones de garantía de cualquier clase se considerarán nulas en caso de que el producto haya sufrido alteraciones, daños o modificaciones físicas de cualquier tipo, se haya hecho un uso incorrecto, abusivo o negligente o haya sufrido accidentes.

Para obtener toda la información relativa a la garantía, véase

<http://www.peli.com/warranty>.

SYSTEMES D'ÉCLAIRAGE POUR ZONES D'ACCÈS DIFFICILES -

GARANTIE DE PELI LIMITÉE À 1 ANNÉE POUR LES PRODUITS RALS

Peli Products, garantit à l'acheteur initial que ses produits RALS sont exempts de tout défaut, en ce qui concerne les matériaux et la fabrication, pour une durée de 1 année à compter de la date d'achat. Toute demande de prise en charge sous garantie, de quelque nature que ce soit, sera refusée si le produit a été transformé, endommagé ou physiquement modifié d'une façon ou d'une autre, ou encore sujet à un traitement abusif, une mauvaise utilisation, une négligence ou un accident.

Pour une version complète et détaillée de la garantie, voir <http://www.peli.com/warranty>.

RALS (BELEUCHTUNGEN FÜR ABGELEGENE GEBIETE) - BESCHRÄNKTE LEBENSLANGE QUALITÄTSGARANTIE VON PELI AUF RALS-PRODUKTE

Peli Products, gewährt dem ursprünglichen Käufer seiner RALS-Produkte eine Garantie für den Zeitraum von einem Jahr ab Rechnungsdatum auf Material- und Verarbeitungsmängel. Alle Garantieansprüche jeglicher Art verfallen, wenn ein Produkt verändert, beschädigt oder auf andere Art physikalisch verändert wurde, Gegenstand von Missbrauch, Zweckentfremdung, Fahrlässigkeit war oder einen Unfall erlitt.

Für komplette Garantieangaben siehe <http://www.peli.com/warranty>.

23215 Early Ave. • Torrance, CA 90505 (310) 326-4700 • FAX (310) 326-3311

RoHS compliant



9435 USER MANUAL



Mast Operation

- Lift the LED head fully upwards then slide the mast down to lock into the mount.
- Pull the lever on the black locking clamp, lift the head upwards and snap the lever back into place.
- To collapse the mast, reverse the procedure.

Light Operation

- Press keypad once for full power
- Press again for low power
- Press again to switch off

Low Battery Warning:

Before the battery turns off, the LED head will flash for a short period every 10 minutes to let the user know that the battery voltage is low. The warning period starts 30 minutes before there is insufficient voltage to power the light.

Charging:

WARNING: RISK OF IGNITION – DO NOT CHARGE IN A HAZARDOUS AREA DO NOT OPERATE THE PRODUCT WITH THE CHARGER CONNECTED

- Insert the charger plug into the blue socket on the rear of the light housing and twist the blue locking collar to secure the plug.
- Plug the charger into the electrical outlet and switch on.

Observe the following sequence:

Slow Yellow Flash = Pre Charge

Fast Green Flash = Rapid Charge

Slow Green Flash = Maintain

Solid Green Light = Ready

Special conditions for safe use:

RISK OF IGNITION – DO NOT OPEN PRODUCT IN HAZARDOUS AREA

RISK OF IGNITION – DO NOT CHARGE IN A HAZARDOUS AREA

USE APPROVED BATTERY PACK ONLY -

CAT#009433-3520-000

USE APPROVED CHARGER ONLY –

CAT#009436-3435-000

(MANUFACTURER: FRIWO, MODEL: FW7300/MH2-12)

MAXIMUM CHARGING VOLTAGE = 15v

DO NOT OPERATE PRODUCT IF DAMAGED

ENVIRONMENTAL

At the end of its technical life, the battery should be sent to a suitable recycling center or returned to point of purchase

BATTERY CONDITIONING

It is important that the new battery in this product is given an initial conditioning.

The charger should be left connected to the product after the green indicator on the charger is permanently on. In this state the battery receives a trickle charge and should be left connected for the 18-24 hours. There will be improvement to the light duration if this is repeated for the first 8-10 charge cycles

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation

Declaration of Conformity

Declaration No. 009435-5510-000E

We, Peli Products, S.L.U. 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505

Declare under our sole responsibility that the following apparatus:

Product Description:	Remote Area Lighting System
Model Type:	9435
Brand:	Peli™

Is in conformity with the following EC legislation: ATEX Directive 94/9/EC
Based on the following harmonized standards: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
The following Notified Body has been involved in the conformity assessment process:

Notified Body:	Intertek Deeside Lane, Chester, Cheshire, CH1 6DD UK 0359
Notified Body No.:	0359
Role:	Issue of ATEX EC Type Examination Certificate
Certificate No.:	ITS09ATEX26777
ATEX Coding:	II 3 G Ex ic IIC T4 Gc (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C)
Technical File No.:	G101740212

Name and position of person binding the manufacturer or authorized representative:

Signature:	<i>Piero Marigo</i>
Name:	Piero Marigo
Function:	Managing Director
Location:	Peli Products, S.L.U. 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505
Date:	August 19, 2014

Manual del usuario de Peli 9435

Funcionamiento del mástil

- Eleve el cabezal del LED totalmente hacia arriba y, a continuación, deslice el mástil hacia abajo hasta que encaje en la base
- Tire de la palanca situada en la brida de bloqueo negra, eleve el cabezal y vuelva a ajustar la palanca en su lugar
- Para plegar el mástil, siga el procedimiento inverso

Funcionamiento de la linterna

- Pulse la tecla una vez para máxima potencia
- Pulse de nuevo para potencia baja
- Pulse de nuevo para apagar la unidad



PELI™ PRODUCTS, S.L.U.

c/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 • 08025 • Barcelona, Spain
Tel: +34 934 674 999 • Fax: +34 934 877 393

Modo intermitente

- Mantenga pulsada la tecla durante 3 segundos y el cabezal del LED parpadeará
- Pulse de nuevo la tecla para apagar la unidad

AVISO: RIESGO DE IGNICIÓN: NO CARGAR EN UNA ZONA PELIGROSA NO UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO CON EL CARGADOR ENCHUFADO

- Conectar el cargador en la toma azul de la parte posterior de la linterna y girar el anillo de bloqueo azul para fijar el conector.
- Enchufar el cargador y encender.

Se producirá la siguiente secuencia:

Parpadeo lento luz amarilla:	precarga
Parpadeo lento luz verde:	carga rápida
Parpadeo lento luz verde:	mantener
Luz verde fija:	carga finalizada

--	--

CONDICIONES ESPECIALES PARA UN USO SEGURO: RIESGO DE IGNICIÓN: NO ABRIR EL PRODUCTO EN UNA ZONA PELIGROSA

RIESGO DE IGNICIÓN: NO CARGAR EL PRODUCTO EN UNA ZONA PELIGROSA

UTILIZAR ÚNICAMENTE BATERÍAS HOMOLOGADAS CAT 09433-3520-000

UTILIZAR ÚNICAMENTE CARGADOR HOMOLOGADO CAT 09436-3435-000 (MANUFACTURER: FRIWO, MODEL: FW7300/MH2-12)

TENSIÓN DE CARGA MÁXIMA = 15 V NO UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO SI ESTÁ DAÑAD

Medio ambiente

La batería de plomo sellada se debería enviar a un centro de reciclaje o devolverla en el punto de compra.

Sello de garantía

Peli Products sella sus productos con una etiqueta de seguridad / un sello de pintura para evitar su modificación, reparación o mantenimiento no autorizados.

La rotura o retirada de este sello invalidará la garantía de Peli. Consulte nuestro sitio web para obtener más información. Para reparaciones u operaciones de mantenimiento, diríjase al servicio técnico autorizado Peli más cercano.

Peli garantiza los productos del RALS durante 1año contra defectos en materiales y mano de obra. Mas información en www.peli.com/warranty

--	--

Declaración de conformidad

N.º declaración 009435-5510-000E Por la presente, Peli Products S.L.U., con sede en calle 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505

--	--

Declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad que el producto:

Producto Descripción:	Remote Area Lighting System
Modelo:	9435
Marca:	Peli™

cumple la normativa CE siguiente: Directiva ATEX 94/9/CE
En virtud de los estándares armonizados siguientes: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012

El siguiente organismo notificado ha participado en el proceso de evaluación del cumplimiento normativo:

Organismo notificado:	Intertek <p>Deeside Lane, Chester, Cheshire, CH1 6DD UK 0359</p> Expedición del certificado de examen CE de tipo según la directiva ATEX
N.º organismo notificado: Cargo:	ITS09ATEX26777 <p>II 3 G Ex ic IIC T4 Gc (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C) G101740212</p>
N. certificado: Código ATEX: Archivo técnico n.º:	<p>ITS09ATEX26777 II 3 G Ex ic IIC T4 Gc (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C) G101740212</p>

Nombre y cargo de la persona con poderes para obligar al fabricante o representante autorizado:	
Firma:	<i>Piero Marigo</i>
Nombre:	Piero Marigo
Cargo:	consejero delegado
Lugar:	Peli Products, S.L.U. 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505
Fecha:	19 de agosto 2014

Manuel d'utilisateur Peli 9435 Fonctionnement du mât

- Soulevez la tête de la LED vers le haut puis faites glisser le mât vers le bas pour le verrouiller bien en place
- Tirez sur le levier sur le clamp de verrouillage noir, soulevez la tête vers le haut et faites claquer le levier en place
- Pour rentrer le mât, inverser la procédure

Fonctionnement de la lumière

- Appuyez une fois sur le clavier pour une puissance maximum
- Appuyez à nouveau pour une faible puissance
- Appuyez à nouveau pour éteindre

Mode clignotement

- Appuyez et maintenez la touche enfoncée pendant 3 secondes pour que la tête LED clignote
- Appuyez à nouveau sur la touche pour éteindre

Avertissement : RISKUE DE COMBUSTION – NE RECHARGEZ PAS LE PROUIT DANS UNE ZONE DANGEREUSE N’UTILISEZ PAS LE PRODUIT LORSQU'IL EST RACCORDÉ AU CHARGEUR

- Insérez la fiche du chargeur dans la prise bleue située à l'arrière du boîtier du système d'éclairage et faites tourner la bague de verrouillage bleue pour bien fixer la fiche.
- Branchez le chargeur dans la prise électrique et mettez-le en marche.

--	--

La séquence de fonctionnement est la suivante :

Indicateur clignotant lentamente en jaune = Préchargement

Indicateur clignotant rapidamente en vert = Chargement rapide

Indicateur clignotant lentamente en vert = Maintenir

Indicateur allumé en vert = Prêt

--	--

Conditions Spéciales pour une utilisation en toute sécurité : RISKUE DE COMBUSTION – N’OUVREZ PAS LE PRODUIT DANS UNE ZONE DANGEREUSE

RISKUE DE COMBUSTION – NE RECHARGEZ PAS LE PRODUIT DANS UNE ZONE DANGEREUSE

UTILISEZ UNIQUEMENT UN BLOC-PILES HOMOLOGUÉ - CAT#009433-3520-000

UTILISEZ UNIQUEMENT UN CHARGEUR HOMOLOGUÉ – CAT#009436-3435-000 (MANUFACTURER: FRIWO, MODEL: FW7300/MH2-12)

TENSION DE CHARGE MAXIMALE = 15 V N’UTILISEZ PAS LE PRODUIT S'IL EST ENDOMMAGÉ

Environnement

La batterie au plomb acide devra être envoyée à un centre de recyclage ou au point d'achat.

POLITIQUE DE GARANTIE DE REMPLACEMENT

Envoyez tous les articles pour réparation ou remplacement directe ment au Département de réparation client des produits Peli port payé. Veuillez appeler pour obtenir un numéro d'autorisation.

En ce qui concerne notre garantie, Peli Products remplacera ou réparera tout produit cassé ou défectueux.

À la réception des marchandises, Peli Products vous informera de tous frais de retour ou de ma nutention. Si votre détaillant local ne stocke pas les pièces acces soires ci-dessus, vous pouvez les commander directement auprès de Peli Products. Envoyez un chèque ou un mandat en dollars américains, ou commandez par téléphone avec votre MasterCard ou VISA (demandez le Service Client). DÉSOLÉ, le paiement avec contre remboursement n'est pas accepté. 2 – 3 semaines. Peli Products paye les frais de port et de manutention. PORT PAYÉ POUR LES CODES POSTAUX AMÉRICAINS UNIQUEMENT.

Déclaration de conformité

Déclaration n° 009435-5510-000E Peli Products, S.L.U. 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505	
Déclare sous notre seule responsabilité que l'appareil suivant :	
Produit Description :	Remote Area Lighting System
Type de modèle :	9435
Marque :	Peli™

Est conforme à la réglementation européenne et plus précisément à la : directive ATEX 94/9/CE
basée sur les normes harmonisées suivantes : EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012

Le processus d'évaluation de la conformité a été confié à l'organisme notifié suivant :	
Organisme notifié :	Intertek <p>Deeside Lane, Chester Cheshire, CH1 6DD UK 0359</p>
Organisme notifié n° :	Délivrance d'une attestation d'examen CE de type
Fonction :	ITS09ATEX26777
N° de l'attestation :	II 3 G Ex ic IIC T4 Gc (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C)
Code ATEX :	G101740212
Fichier technique n° :	

Nom et fonction de la personne liant le fabricant ou son représentant autorisé :	
Signature :	<i>Piero Marigo</i>
Nom :	Piero Marigo
Fonction :	Directeur général
Adresse :	Peli Products, S.L.U. 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505
Date :	19 août 2014

Peli 9435 Bedienerhandbuch Mastenfunktion

- Schieben Sie den LED Kopf komplett nach oben, dann schieben Sie den Mast herunter und befestigen diesen in der Halterung
- Ziehen Sie den Hebel an der schwarzen Verschlussklemme, schieben den LED Kopf nach oben, dann lassen Sie den Hebel wieder einrasten
- Um den Mast einzufahren, verfahren Sie in umgekehrter Reihenfolge

Beleuchtungsfunktion

- Drücken Sie für die volle Leistung einmal auf das Tastenfeld
- Drücken Sie nochmals, um die Leistung zu reduzieren
- E in drittes Drücken schaltet die Leuchte aus

Warnung: ENTZÜNDUNGSGEFAHR – NUR IN SICHEREN UMGEBUNGEN LADEN. BENUTZEN SIE DAS PRODUKT NICHT MIT ANGESCHLOSSENEM LADEGERÄT

- Stecken Sie den Ladestecker in die blaue Buchse an der Rückseite des Lampengehäuses und drehen Sie den blauen Verschlussring, um den Stecker zu sichern.
- Stecken Sie das Ladegerät in die Wandsteckdose und schalten es ein.

Beachten Sie die folgende Sequenz:

Langsames gelbes Blinken = Vorladen
Schnelles grünes Blinken = Schnellladen
Langsames grünes Blinken = Erhaltung
Beständiges grünes Licht = Abgeschlossen

Besondere bedingungen für die sichere anwendung: ENTZÜNDUNGSGEFAHR – NUR IN SICHEREN BEREICHEN ÖFFNEN

ENTZÜNDUNGSGEFAHR – NUR IN SICHEREN BEREICHEN LADEN

NUR ZUGELASSENE AKKUS VERWENDEN – KAT.-NR.009433-3520-000

NUR ZUGELASSENE LADEGERÄTE VERWENDEN – KAT.-NR.009436-3435-000

MINDESTLADESPANNUNG = 15V PRODUKT NICHT IN BESCHÄDIGTEM ZUSTAND VERWENDEN

Umweltschutz

Die verplombte Versorgungsbatterie sollte an einem Wertstoffhof oder beim Händler abgegeben werden.

Garantiesiegel

Peli Products versiegelt seine Produkte mittels Sicherheitsaufkleber / Farbsiegel, um unbefugte Modifikationen, Servicearbeiten und/oder Reparaturversuche zu verhindern.

Das Aufbrechen oder Entfernen dieses Siegels lässt die Garantie von Peli ungültig werden. Lesen Sie bitte die vollständigen Details auf unserer Webseite nach. Für Service- oder Wartungsarbeiten senden Sie das Produkt bitte an ein autorisiertes Peli Reparaturcenter in Ihrer Nähe ein.

Die Qualitätsgarantie deckt keine rotationgegossenen oder RALS Produkte ab.siehe www.peli.com/warranty fur vollstandige Angaben.

ANHANG BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG BATTERIE-KONDITIONIERUNG

Es ist wichtig, dass die neue Batterie in diesem Produkt anfangs konditioniert wird. Das Ladegerät sollte am Produkt angeschlossen bleiben, nachdem das grüne Lämpchen am Ladegerät permanent leuchtet. In diesem Stadium erhält die Batterie eine Erhaltungsladung und sollte 18-24 Stunden angeschlossen bleiben. Wenn dieser Vorgang bei den ersten 8-10 Aufladungsvorgängen wiederholt wird, tritt eine Steigerung der Leuchtdauer ein.

Konformitätserklärung

Erklärung Nr. 009435-5510-000E Wir, Peli Products, S.L.U. 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505

--	--

Erklären unter unserer alleinigen Verantwortung, dass das folgende Gerät:

Produkt Beschreibung:	Remote Area Lighting System
Modelltyp:	9435
Marke:	Peli™

Die Anforderungen der folgenden EU-Gesetzgebung erfüllt: ATEX Direktive 94/9/EC
Basierend auf den folgenden harmonisierten Standards: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
Die folgende benannte Stelle wurde in den Vorgang der Konformitätsbewertung eingebunden:

Benannte Stelle:	Intertek <p>Deeside Lane, Chester Cheshire, CH1 6DD UK 0359</p>
Nummer der benannten Stelle:	ITS09ATEX26777
Rolle:	Ausgabe des Prüfungszertifikats nach ATEX, EU-Typ
Zertifikat-Nr.:	II 3 G Ex ic IIC T4 Gc (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C)
ATEX-Kodierung:	G101740212
Technische Referenz-Nr.:	
Name und Position der Person, die den Hersteller repräsentiert oder eines autorisierten Repräsentanten:	

Unterschrift:	Piero Marigo
Name:	Piero Marigo
Position:	Managing Director
Ort:	Peli Products, S.L.U. 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, CA 90505
Datum:	19. August 2014